900733442 11/21/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM769247

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 02/22/2022 | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900719955 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| DRAGON PHARMA LLC | | 09/08/2022 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DRAGON PHARMA USA LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4400 NW 133rd ST | |
| City: | Opa-locka | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33154 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5848670 | MR. VEINZ |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8885062833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305.921.9326

Email: rickruz@ruzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rick Ruz, Esq. Address Line 1: 255 Alhambra Cir.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rick Ruz, Esq. **SIGNATURE:** /Rick Ruz/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2 source=5848670#page1.tif source=5848670#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0411

900733442

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC) MR. VEINZ - Reg. No. 5848670

WHEREAS, DRAGON PHARMA, LLC ("Assignor"), is a Florida limited liability company with its principal place of business in Broward County, and has adopted and used in its business the trademark MR. VEINZ, which is subject of United States Patent and Trademark Office registration No. 5848670 filed on July 16, 2018, for "fitness supplements, namely, dietary supplements for pre-workout use" in international class 005; and

WHEREAS, DRAGON PHARMA USA LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company with an office located at 4400 NW 133rd ST, Opa-locka, FL 33054, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof for use in connection with "fitness supplements, namely, dietary supplements for pre-workout use" in international class 005;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DRAGON PHARMA, LLC does hereby sell and assign unto DRAGON PHARMA USA LLC, nunc pro tunc effective as of February 22, 2022, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration thereof, Reg. No. 5848670, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DRAGON PHARMA, LLC. has signed this instrument this ________ day of SCFTEMBER, 2022.

Assignor/DRAGÓN PHARMA, LLC.

Print Name and Title

TETAS CHOKSI 2 MG/L.
Print Name and Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0412

STATE OF FLORIDA

55.

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

On this Shap of Seffembox, 2022 before me appeared

Telas delesi & Jaules, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of Seftem beg., 2022.

Notary Public

My commission expires March 9, 2025

Achifale

[SEAL]



TRADEMARK REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 09/14/2022